

Nature Environment & Wildlife Society

Registered Office : 10, Chowringhee Terrace, Kolkata - 700 020, West Bengal | Ph.: +91 33 2223 4148 Administrative Office : 5, Bakul Bagan Row, Kolkata - 700 025, West Bengal | Ph. : +91 3335740180 Email : contact@naturewildlife.org | Website : www.naturewildlife.org

Ref No: NEWS/568/JAN/2024

Dated: 23.01.2024

TENDER EXTENSION NOTICE

The Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) reference no – NEWS/522/JAN/2024; dated 02.01.2024 has been extended. The last date for tender submission and opening of tender opening are given below

- a.) Last date of tender submission 31st January 2024 by 6 pm
- b.) Date of opening, preparation of CS, and issuance of work order 01st February 2023 at 10.30 am

Those who have already submitted their tender may also submit a fresh tender if they desire.

The interested service providers/company are requested to submit their tender documents within 31st January, 2024, preferably duly signed and stamped, in a sealed cover by registered post/AD to Nature Environment & Wildlife Society (NEWS), 5, Bakul Bagan Row, Kolkata, West Bengal Pin code – 700025. The tenders can also be sent or to our email id – <u>contact@naturewildlife.com</u> *For further queries, you may contact

Ms. Natasha Majumder,
Project Administrator & Finance Officer (SAIME)
Phone – +91 9051922378
Email - contact@naturewildlife.org
Ms. Oaindrila Chakroborty
HR & Admin
Nature Environment & Wildlife Society (NEWS)
Phone – 9903026970
Email – contact@naturewildlife.org

Authorized Signatory

Ajanta Dey Joint Secretary & Programme Director NATURE ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE SOCIETY www.naturewildlife.org

(Ajanta Dey) Joint Secretary and Programme Director Nature Environment & Wildlife Society (NEWS)





